## **NOTICE OF PRIVACY**

In compliance with the provisions of **United States** legislation and particularly in the Personal Data Protection Law, we inform that **WINGS MOBILE USA INC** maintains strict measures and policies to safeguard the confidentiality and process personal data that (the "Data"), And which are provided by the data holders.

Taking into account the above, we inform you that our Data Privacy Policy is available on our website, the address of which is the following: www.wingsmobile.com

In this sense we inform you:

1. Information of the person responsible for collecting the Data: WINGS MOBILE USA INC, hereinafter WINGS MOBILE.

Address: Miami, United States.

**2. Purpose of data processing: WINGS MOBILE** collects, receives, uses and shares identifiable information for the development of its operations and, in particular, identifiable information from you for the purpose of communicating information about Wings Mobile products through our **INDEPENDENT AFFILIATES** or our websites, email, call centers, postal mail and other channels.

You expressly authorize that your data be transmitted, transferred and / or shared to subsidiary companies, subordinates or the parent company, as well as to third-part providers related to Data Processing (processing, handling, administration and / or analysis), even to countries that do not have implemented or issued data protection laws equivalent to the laws of the United States. Likewise, it authorizes such information to be verified and reviewed in different databases and / or lists of denied parts.

**WINGS MOBILE** undertakes to process the data under strict confidentiality and in accordance with high security standards. In this sense, it will not carry out sales operations on the data for which it grants this authorization.

The Data Processing will be carried out in accordance with the **WINGS MOBILE** data privacy policy, which is published on the **WINGS MOBILE** website.

**3.** You may, in terms of the provisions of the Law, contact **WINGS MOBILE** to exercise the rights enshrined in the applicable regulations and especially the following rights regarding "Data": (i) Have access to your Data; (ii) Update, modify and rectify them; (iii) Request your withdrawal; for this purpose you can exercise your rights by going to **www.wingsmobile.com** 

Likewise, in case you want to make any query and / or complaint about the handling of your Data, we ask you to direct a communication by entering www.wingsmobile.com

In the exercise of your rights as holder of the Data, or when submitting a query or complaint, you must attach the following information:

- Name, address, email, telephone or any other means that allows us to contact you.
- Identification (where appropriate, document that proves the representation of the owner of the personal data).
- Accurate description of the type of action you want to be taken regarding your Data.
- Attach the documentation that supports the petition.

4. In the event that you decide to provide your data through any written or virtual means, they will only be used for the aforementioned purposes.

In this way, and in compliance with the regulations pertaining to both Privacy and Risk Management of Money Laundering and Terrorist Financing (SARLAFT), through this document I expressly, freely and voluntarily grant authorization to **WINGS MOBILE** to the use of my personal data in the terms described here.

This document is signed in the city of Miami, United States, on the XXXXXXXXX (XX) of the month of XXXXXXXXXX of the year **2020.** 

Name:		
Signature:		
Identification:	_	
Address:		 
Phone:		
F-Mail·		